**BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** 

OSBORN NESBITT, SR., CHAIRMAN Sherri L. Washington, Commissioner Post I Dr. Doreen Williams, Commissioner Post II



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE MARK LEWIS, FINANCE DIRECTOR TELEPHONE: 770-278-7555 FACSIMILE: 770- 278-8910

## Addendum No. 2

# RFQ No. 22-35 ON-CALL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE ROCKDALE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

## October 18, 2022

**RFQ #22-35** is hereby amended as follows:

### 1. Below are questions received and corresponding answers:

**A.** <u>**Question:**</u> On page 7 of the RFQ for the On-Call Engineering Services, the County is asking for prequalification forms issued by Rockdale County. Should this be prequal forms issued by GDOT instead?

### Answer: Yes. The Prequalification Forms are issued by GDOT, not Rockdale County.

**B.** Question: Page 6 of the RFP, under section VI.A.4., requests that the cover page of any addenda be signed and included in the submittal. Regarding Addendum No. 1 that was posted and any future addendums, would you prefer the cover page be signed and included in addition to including the Addenda Acknowledgement Form on page 23 or is acceptable to not include the signed cover page and only acknowledge any addenda on the form provided on page 23 of the RFQ?

<u>Answer</u>: Vendors are only required to submit page 23, the Addenda Acknowledgement Form. You do not have to include the signed cover pages.

**C.** <u>**Question:**</u> Will Rockdale consider allowing the organizational charts for RFQ #22-33 and 22-35 to be submitted on 11x17 instead of 8.5x11 in order to fit the entire team?

### Answer: Yes. The organizational charts may be on 11x17 paper.

- 2. All other conditions remain in full force and effect.
- 3. If a SOQ has been submitted and anything in this Addendum causes the proposer to change the item offered or to increase or decrease the proposal price, the new price and/or changes will be inserted below:

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

OSBORN NESBITT, SR., CHAIRMAN Sherri L. Washington, Commissioner Post I Dr. Doreen Williams, Commissioner Post II



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE MARK LEWIS, FINANCE DIRECTOR TELEPHONE: 770-278-7555 FACSIMILE: 770- 278-8910

4. All proposers under this Request for Qualifications are kindly requested to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on page 23 of the RFQ.

<u>Tina M</u>alone

Tina Malone, CPPB CPPO Purchasing & Procurement Manager Department of Finance, Purchasing Division